
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: September 13, 2016 Agenda Item #: 6

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Proclamation - Little Pink Houses of Hope Week - August 21 - 28

Proclamation - Constitution Week - September 17 - 23

Proclamation - 30th Anniversary - Emerald Isle Garden Club - September 14

Beach Driving Season Begins - Thursday, September 15

EI Supper Club Picnic to Benefit MARSOC Foundation - Thurs, Sept 15 - 6:30 pm - 8 pm - Blue Heron Park

Emerald Isle Flavor - Saturday, September 17 - 12 noon - 5 pm - The Islander Suites

EMS Pancake Breakfast - Sat, September 17 - 7 am - 11 am - EMS Station - Proceeds Benefit Odom, Duty

Day 4 Kids - Saturday, September 17 - 10 am - 2 pm - Community Center

Flounder Surf Fishing Tournament - September 17 - October 1 - Contact Parks & Recreation for Info

Police Educating the Public (PEP) - Tuesday, September 20 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Bike and Ped Committee Meeting - Wednesday, September 21 - 9 am - Community Center

Comprehensive Plan / Land Use Plan Steering Committee - Wed, Sept 21 - 3 pm - Town Board Meeting Rm

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, September 22 - 9 am - Hwy 55 Burgers, Emerald Plantation

Family Pirate Day - Saturday, September 24 - 10 am - 2 pm - Western Carteret Public Library

Household Hazardous Waste Collection Event - Saturday, September 24 - 8 am - 1 pm - Carteret County 

  Health Department, Morehead City

Seaside Arts Council Art Show, Social, and Sale - Sunday, September 25 - 3 pm - 5 pm - Trading Post

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, September 26 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Carteret County Dredging Sales Tax Referendum - Public Information Meeting - Tuesday, 

  September 27 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

EI Fire Department Open House - Saturday, October 1 - 11 am - 2 pm - Fire Station 1

Free Surf Fishing Seminar - Dr. Bogus - Monday, October 3 - 6 pm - 7 pm - Community Center

Crystal Coast Surf Fishing Challenge - October 7 - October 9 - Contact Fisherman's Post for Info

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, October 11 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.

Originating Department / Individual: Attachments:

Eddie Barber, Mayor 1 Proclamations
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